
ACE: Explanation for the details in the audited financial statement of 2017
On 19/03/2108, An Giang Centrifugal Concrete Joint Stock Company explained the details in the audited financial statement of 2017 as follows:

Contents:

1/ Balance sheet

	
	
	As at 01/01/2017 (follow the audited financial statement)
	As at 01/01/2017 (follow the minutes of inspector)
	Difference

	Target
	Code
	VND
	VND
	VND

	B. Resources 
	
	43,024,159,487
	43,024,159,487
	-

	Tax and payables to the State Budget 
	313
	5,027,731,009
	5,136,645,009
	108,914,000

	Provisions for short- term payables 
	321
	15,643,452,402
	15,098,882,402
	(544,570,000)

	Undistributed profit after tax 
	421
	22,352,976,076
	22,788,632,076
	435,656,000

	· Accumulated undistributed profit after tax until previous year 
	421a
	1,500,000,000
	1,500,000,000
	-

	· Undistributed profit after tax of current year 
	421b
	20,852,976,076
	21,288,632,076
	435,656,000


2/ Income statement 

	
	
	Year 2016 (follow the audited financial statement)
	Year 2016 (follow the minutes of inspector)
	Difference

	Targets
	Code
	VND
	VND
	VND

	Cost of goods sold
	11
	221,229,399,397
	220,684,829,397
	(544,570,000)

	Total profit before tax
	50
	25,871,800,394
	26,416,370,394
	544,570,000

	Current enterprise income tax
	51
	5,131,912,318
	5,240,826,318
	108,914,000

	Profit after enterprise income tax
	60
	20,852,976,076
	21,288,632,076
	435,656,000


3/ Cash Flow Statement 

	
	
	Year 2016 (follow the audited financial statement)
	Year 2016 (follow the minutes of inspector)
	Difference

	Targets
	Code
	VND
	VND
	VND

	Profit before tax 
	01
	25,871,800,394
	26,416,370,394
	544,570,000

	Provisions 
	03
	11,448,563,940
	10,903,993,940
	(544,570,000)


Although, An Giang Centrifugal Concrete Joint Stock Company doesn’t belong to the entity who has to review and disclose the semi- annual financial statement, on 24/08/2017 the Company reviewed and disclosed the semi- annual financial statement of 2017 on the system IDS Plus of State Securities Commission of Vietnam and on the website of the Company on 29/08/2017 as in the link: http://aceco.com.vn/aceco/quan-he-co-dong.htm 
As at 16/03/2018, the audited financial statement of 2017 was disclosed on the website of the Company as in the link: http://aceco.com.vn/aceco/quan-he-co-dong.htm and on the system IDS Plus, CIMS on 19/03/2018. 
